MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Special Commission Meeting at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 9:00 a.m., Tuesday, December 27, 2016.

9:00 A.M. Public is Welcomed

Opening Statements

9:05 A.M. Public Hearing for the Purpose of Opening Budgets for the 2016 Year. Budgets to be Considered for Increased Appropriations are: Class B Roads

Discussion and Possible Approval of Resolution 16-12-27, a Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, to Open the 2016 Millard County Budget and Amend the Budget for: Class B Roads

9:10 A.M. Discussion and Possible Approval of the 2016 County Employee Incentive

Dated this 20th Day of December 2016

Dean Draper	Chairperson

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Millard County Clerk's Office at 765 South Highway 99, Fillmore, Utah (743-6223 or 864-2440), at least three working days prior to the meeting.